
 

 

 

    
VODAFONE 2003 

JUNIOR’S MEN FOIL WORLD CUP 
JUNIOR’S MEN EPEE WORLD CUP 

CAIRO – EGYPT  

 
To: All F.I.E. affiliated federations 
 

Category Junior men foil World Cup and  Junior men epee World Cup 
  

Date February 22, and February 23, 2003 respectively 
  

Venue Sporting Halls Complex – Cairo International Stadium – Nasr City, Cairo, Egypt  
  

Participation All fencers born on/after January 1st, 1983 and registered with the F.I.E. for the season 2002/2003. 
  

Entries All entries should arrive no later than February 19, 2003 to: 
Egyptian Fencing Federation 
6 El Estad El Bahary St., Nasr City, Cairo, Egypt 
Tel: +(20)  2  2636195, Fax: +(20)  2  4028595, Email: fencing@internetegypt.com 

  
Entry Fees Junior men foil World Cup                                              US$ 10    or    € 10  per fencer  

Junior men epee World Cup                                           US$ 10    or    € 10  per fencer 
  

Organizer Egyptian Fencing Federation                                             Main sponsor: Vodafone 
  

Formula F.I.E. formula will be applied 
  

Program Friday    21/2/2003 18:00 – 21:00 
 

Weapon control at venue 
Registration confirmation 

 
 
 

Saturday 22/2/2003 
    FOIL World Cup 

7:30 all day 
8:00 - 9:00 
9:00 - 9:30 
9:00 
9:30 
11:00 
12:00 
1:00 
17:00 

Weapon control at venue 
Registration confirmation 
Chief of delegation meeting 
Scratch 
Start of Poules 
Table of 64 (8 pistes) 
Table of 32 (4 pistes) 
Table of 8 (4 pistes) 
Final table of 4 

 Sunday 23/2/2003 
    EPEE World Cup 

7:30 all day 
8:00 - 9:00 
9:00 - 9:30 
9:00 
9:30 
11:00 
12:00 
1:00 
17:00 

Weapon control at venue 
Registration confirmation 
Chief of delegation meeting 
Scratch 
Start of Poules 
Table of 64 (8 pistes) 
Table of 32 (4 pistes) 
Table of 8 (4 pistes) 
Final table of 4 

Referees According to the F.I.E. regulations, more than 4 fencers one referee, and more than 9 fencers two referees. 
  

Doping A drug  test will be carried out 
  

Accommodation Hotel Single Double Triple 

 Oasis  * * * US$22 US$30 US$40 

 Sonesta    * * * * * US$60 US$70 US$90 

 The above rates are per room and inclusive of  breakfast and taxes. 
Booking to be made through the Egyptian Fencing Federation as per the attached entry form. 

  
Transportation Shuttle service will be provided upon arrival and departures to/from Cairo International airport. 

Transportation between hotels and the competition venue will be also provided. 
  

Entertainment       A sightseeing  tour on February 24, around Cairo sponsored by the Egyptian Fencing Federation. 
 

For further details please contact Hany EL Gammal on +(20) 10 6694741 



 

 

 

 
VODAFONE 2003 

JUNIOR’S MEN FOIL WORLD CUP 
JUNIOR’S MEN EPEE WORLD CUP 

CAIRO – EGYPT 
 

 

ENTRY FORM 
 

Please complete this form in BLOCK LETTERS and return to the Egyptian Fencing Federation 

Fax No +(20) 2 402 8595, or Email: fencing@internetegypt.com 
no later than February 19, 2003. 

 
Fencing Federation of:  ………………………………………………………………..…………………………...………. 
 
Fax No. ……………………….   Telephone No. ………………..  E.mail. ……………..………………….. 
 

Fencers names: 
 

WEAPON 
 FAMILY NAME FIRST NAME FOIL EPEE FIE LICENCE NO 

1      

2      

3      

4      

5      

6      

7      

8      

9      

10      
 

Chief of Delegation : ………………………………………………………… 
 

Coach   : ………………………………………………………… 
 

Referee  : 1 …………………………………  FIE Rating: ………… 

2 ………………….……………  FIE Rating: ………… 
 

Arrival date : ……………… Arrival Time: …………. Flight No.……….  Carrier : ……………. 
 
Departure date : …………… Arrival Time: …………. Flight No. ………  Carrier : ……………. 
 

Accommodation 
 

Hotel 
 

Total No 
of Rooms 

Single Double Triple Check in date 
(dd/mm/yy) 

Check out date 
(dd/mm/yy) 

Oasis       

Sonesta       

 


