

O vodafone VODAFONE 2003 JUNIOR'S MEN FOIL WORLD CUP JUNIOR'S MEN EPEE WORLD CUP CAIRO – EGYPT



To: All F.I.E. affiliated federations

<u>Category</u>	Junior men foil World Cup and Junior men epee World Cup					
<u>Date</u>	February 22, and February 23, 2003 respectively					
Venue	Sporting Halls Complex – Cairo International Stadium – Nasr City, Cairo, Egypt					
Participation	All fencers born on/after January 1 st , 1983 and registered with the F.I.E. for the season 2002/2003.					
<u>Entries</u>	All entries should arrive no later than Fe Egyptian Fencing Federation 6 El Estad El Bahary St., Nasr City, Cairo Tel: +(20) 2 2636195, Fax: +(20) 2	o, Egypt				
Entry Fees	Junior men foil World Cup Junior men epee World Cup		US\$ 10or \in 10per fencerUS\$ 10or \in 10per fencer			
<u>Organizer</u>	Egyptian Fencing Federation		Main sponsor: Vodafone			
<u>Formula</u>	F.I.E. formula will be applied					
Program	Friday 21/2/2003	18:00 - 21:00	Weapon control at venue Registration confirmation			
	Saturday 22/2/2003 FOIL World Cup Sunday 23/2/2003 EPEE World Cup	7:30 all day 8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 9:30 9:00 9:30 11:00 12:00 1:00 17:00 7:30 all day 8:00 - 9:00 9:00 - 9:30 9:00 9:30 11:00 12:00 1:00 17:00	Weapon control at venue Registration confirmation Chief of delegation meeting Scratch Start of Poules Table of 64 (8 pistes) Table of 32 (4 pistes) Table of 8 (4 pistes) Final table of 4 Weapon control at venue Registration confirmation Chief of delegation meeting Scratch Start of Poules Table of 64 (8 pistes) Table of 32 (4 pistes) Table of 8 (4 pistes) Table of 8 (4 pistes) Final table of 4			
<u>Referees</u>	According to the F.I.E. regulations, more than 4 fencers one referee, and more than 9 fencers two referees.					

Doping A drug test will be carried out

Accommodation

on	Hotel	Single	Double	Triple	
	Oasis * * *	US\$22	US\$30	US\$40	1
	Sonesta * * * * *	US\$60	US\$70	US\$90	1

The above rates are per room and inclusive of breakfast and taxes.
Booking to be made through the Egyptian Fencing Federation as per the attached entry form.TransportationShuttle service will be provided upon arrival and departures to/from Cairo International airport.
Transportation between hotels and the competition venue will be also provided.EntertainmentA sightseeing tour on February 24, around Cairo sponsored by the Egyptian Fencing Federation.

For further details please contact Hany EL Gammal on +(20) 10 6694741







ENTRY FORM

Please complete this form in BLOCK LETTERS and return to the Egyptian Fencing Federation Fax No + (20) 2 402 8595, or Email: <u>fencing@internetegypt.com</u> no later than **February 19**, 2003.

Fencing Federation of:

Fax No. Telephone No. E.mail.

Fencers names:

		FIRST NAME	WEAPON		FIE LICENCE NO
	FAMILY NAME	FIRST NAME	FOIL	EPEE	FIE LICENCE NO
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

Chief of Delegation	:				
Coach	:				
Referee	:	1		FIE Rating:	
		2		FIE Rating:	
Arrival date :		Arrival Time:	Flight No		Carrier :
Departure date :		Arrival Time:	Flight No		Carrier :

Accommodation

Hotel	Total No of Rooms	Single	Double	Triple	Check in date (dd/mm/yy)	Check out date (dd/mm/yy)
Oasis						
Sonesta						